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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 346

AN ACTtoamend347.10 (1), 347.10 (4), 341L.12), 347.13 (1) and 347.15 (2) of the statutelsting to: decorative
coveringson vehicle lamps.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in lightedlamp is in use. This subsection does apply to
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: anytype of decorative covering originally equipped on
thevehicle at the time of manufacture and sale.
SecTioN 1c. 347.10 (1) of the statutes is amentted SecTioN 1g. 347.11(2) of the statutes is amended to
read: read:

347.10(1) Except as provided in sub. (4), the head 347.11(2) The headlamp shall display a white light
lampsor the auxiliary driving lamp or the auxiliary pass  of suficient illuminating power to reveal any person; ve
ing lamp or combination thereof on motor vehicles other hicle or substantial object at a distance of 200 feet ahead
thanmopeds andhotor bicycles shall be so arranged that andshall be so adjusted or operated that the glaring light
thedriver may select at will between distributions of light raystherefrom are not directed into the eyes of the driver
projectedto different elevations._ No such lamp shall of any oncoming vehicle._No headlamp shall have any
haveany type of decorative covering that restricts the type of decorative covering that restricts the amount of
amountof light emitted when the lamp is in us8uch light emitted when théeadlamp is in use. This subsec
lampsmay in addition, be so arranged that such selection tion does not apply to any type of decorative covering
canbe made automaticallyThis subsection does notap originally equipped on the vehicle at the time of
ply to any type of decorative covering originally manufactureand sale.

equippedon the vehicle at the tim#f manufacture and SecTION 1j. 347.13 (1) of the statutésamended to
sale. read:

SecTioN le. 347.10 (4) of the statutes is amented 347.13(1) No person shall operate a motor vehicle,
read: mobile home or trailer or semitrailer uparhighway dur

347.10(4) Any motor vehicle may be operated dur ing hours of darkness unless sumbtor vehicle, mobile
ing hours of darkness when equipped with 2 lighted homeor trailer or semitrailer is equipped with at least one
lampsupon the front thereof capaldérevealing persons  tail lamp mounted on the rear which, when lighted during
andobjects 75 feeahead in lieu of lamps required by hoursof darkness, emits a red light plainly visible from
subs.(1) to (3) if such vehicle at no time is operated at adistance of 500 feet to the reddo tail lamp shall have
speedn excess of 20 miles per howdo lighted lampun anytype of decorative covering thagstricts the amount
derthis subsectioshall have any type of decorative eov  of light emitted when the tail lamp is in usio vehicle
eringthat restricts the amount of light emitted when the originally equippedat the time of manufacture and sale

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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with 2 tail lamps shall be operated upon a highway during as widely spaced laterally as practicable. Such lamps
hoursof darkness unless both such lamps are in goodshallproject a flashing white or amber light visible to the

working order This subsection does not apply to any
type of decorative covering originally equipped on the
vehicleat the time of manufacture and sale.

SecTioN Im. 347.15 (2) of the statutes is amended
toread:

347.15(2) Except as provided in sub. (1), there shall
beat least 2 direction signal lamps showing toftbat
on motor vehicles and dast 2 showing to the rear on

motorvehicles, mobile homes, trailers and semitrailers,

so as to indicate intention to turn right or left. Lamps
showingto the front shall be located dime same level

front and aflashing red or amber light visible to the rear
Directionsignal lamps when iase shall be plainly s
ible and understandable from all distances to 300 feet
during normalsunlight. _No direction signal lamp shall
haveany type of decorative covering that restricts the
amountof light emitted when the direction signal lamp is
in use. When actuated, such lamps shall indicate the in
tendeddirection of turning by flashing the light&iowing

to the front andear on the side toward which the turn is
made. This subsection does not apply to any type of dec

andas widely spaced laterally as practicable and lampsorativecovering originally equipped on the vehicle at the
showingto the rear shall be located on the same level andtime of manufacture and sale.




